
WOMEN’S PELVIC HEALTH BIOFEEDBACK THERAPISTS 

 
California  
 
Sarah  LaBarbera BCB, Senior Fellow, PMDB  
Scripps Health 
PO Box 720884 
San Diego, CA 92172 
(858) 554-3300 
Sarahlabarbera@yahoo.com 
 
Colorado 
 
Dawn Sandalcidi PT 
Physical Therapy Specialists, PC 
7853 E Arapahoe Ct.  
Suite 2200 
Englewood, CO 80012 
(303) 740-2026 
dawn@ptspecialist.com 
 
Laura Mayerl PT  BCB, BCB-PMD 
Memorial HealthSystem 
175 South Union Blvd. 
Suite 250 
Colorado Springs, CO 80910 
(719) 265-1703 
laura.mayerl@memorialhealthsystem.com 
 
Lorene Nardell MS, OTR 
Life Care Centers of America-Longmont 
2451 Pratt St. 
Longmont, CO 80501 
(303) 641-0963 
lorenenardell@gmail.com 
 
Florida 
 
Melissa Salerno OTR/L, CLT, CPT 
Bethesda Memorial Hospital Outpatient Rehabilitation 
2623 S Seacrest Blvd Suite 200 
Boynton Beach, Fl 33435 
(561)292-4950 
melissa.salerno@bethesdahealthcare.com 
 
Illinois 
 
Denise Nichols OTR/L, BCB-PMD 
Advanced Therapy Solutions 
6080 Elaine Dr. 
Rockford, IL 61108 
(815) 398-0960 
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dnichols@ats-therapy.com 
 
Massechusetts 
 
Hollis Herman MS, PT, OCS, BCB-PMD 
Healthy Women Healthy Men 
675 Massachusettes Ave. 
5th Floor 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
(617) 576-3204 
hhherman@aol.com 
 
Ila Shebar WHNP-BC 
Pioneer Valley Urology 
100 Wasan Ave. 
Suite 120 
Springfield, MA 01107 
(413) 567-0557 
shebars@gmail.com 
 
Patricia Jenkyns PT, DPT 
Jenkyns Physical Therapy & Wellness 
800 W. Cummings Park, #4650 
Woburn, MA 01801 
(339) 298-2084 
pjenkyns@comcast.net 
 
Leslie Wooldridge MSN, GNP 
Mercy Health Partners Bladder Control Clinic 
6401 Prairie St. 
Suite 2300 
Muskegon, MI 49444 
(231) 727-7944 
dnclswis@aol.com 
 
Kelly Feddema PT 
Immanuel St. Joseph’s Hospital 
1025 Marsh St. 
Mankato, MN  
56002-8673 
(507) 385-2600 
feddema.kelly@mayo.edu 
 
Nevada 
 
Paula Naughton RN, BS 
Reno Gynecology 
343 Elm St. Suite 306 
Reno, NV 89509 
(775) 324-4477 
paula.naughton@yahoo.com 
 
New Jersey 
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Niva Herzig MS, PT 
177 N. Dean St., Suite 302 
Englewood, NJ  07631 
(201) 568-5060 
niva@coredynamicspt.com 
 
North Carolina 
 
Lania Kelly OTR, BDB-PMD 
Genesis Rehab 
12 Borden Ave. 
Wilmington, NC 28403 
(910) 566-1200 
laniadamore@hotmail.com 
 
Texas 
 
Kimberlee Sullivan PT, DPT, WCS, BCB-PMD 
Sullivan Physical Therapy 
12411 Hymeadow Dr. 
Building 3, Suite 3B 
Austin, TX 78750 
(512) 335-9300 
kimberlee@sullivanphysicaltherapy.com 
 
Angela Fox Dobinsky PT, MST, BCB-PMD 
Sullivan Physical Therapy 
12411 Hymeadow Dr. 
Blg 3, Suite 3B 
Austin, TX  78750 
(512) 335-9300 
angelad@sullivanphysicaltherapy.com 
 
Mrs. Tiffany  Lee 
Biofeedback Training & Incontinence Solutions 
102 Wonder World Drive 
Suite 304-215 
San Marcos, TX  78666 
Phone: (512) 557-6310 
www.pelvicfloorbiofeedback.com 
tiffanylee@centurytel.net 
 
Virginia 
 
Panteha Nazari 
Virginia Hospital Center 
1701 N. George Mason Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22205 
(703) 558-6507 
pany_nazari@verizon.net 
 
Vermont 
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Jane Kaufman PT, MEd, BDB-PMD 
Phoenix Physical Therapy, PLC 
1775 Williston Rd., Suite 104 
South Burlington, VT 05403 
(802)863-6662 
jkaufmanpt@comcast.net 
 
Washington 
 
Pamela R. Gaddis PT 
Flex Physical Therapy 
12900 NE 180th St., Suite 110 
Bothell, WA 98011 
(425) 483-4270 
pam@flexpt.com 
 
Wisconsin 
 
Brenda Neumann, OTR, BCB-PMD 
D. N. Greenwald Center-ProHealthcare 
240 Maple Ave 
 Mukwonago, WI 53149 
Clinic Phone: 262-928-1916 
brenda.neumann@phci.org 
 
Peg Gonzales-Charles PT 
A Step Ahead Physical Therapy Services 
2499 S. Delaware Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI 53207 
414-712-4515 
astepahead@wi.rr.com 
 
Jennifer Klestinski PT, MPT, OCS, WCS, CSCS, BCB-PMD 
CoreActive Therapy 
PO Box 44 
Cross Plains, WI 53528 
(608) 235-3301 
coreactivept@gmail.com 
 
Becky Lynn Watral OTR, BDB-PMD 
Wheaton Franciscan Healthcare 
St. Lukes Health Pavillion-Rehab Service 
3821 Spring St. 
Racine, WI 53405 
(262) 687-5319 
BLWatral@tds.net 
 
Sherese Hildenbrand, OTR 
Debbie Callif, OTR 
Continence & Pelvic Wellness Clinic 
1516 W. Mequon Road 
Suite 102 
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Mequon, WI 53092 
262-240-1202 
cpwc@milwpc.com 
www.pwlvicwellness.com 

Dr. Emily Wolkomir PT, DPT, CKTP, CSCS 
Tri-Motion Rehab LLC 
21140 W Capitol Dr Ste 4 
Brookfield WI 53072 
262.754.1650 W 
262.751.8109 C 
emily@tri-motionrehab.com 
www.pelvicfloorbiofeedback.com 

Linda LaBorde PT, BCB-PMD 
Pelvic Floor Specialist 
ProHealth Care- Neurosciences Department 
725 American Avenue 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
262-928-5139 
linda.laborde@phci.org 
 
DeeAnne Gilling MS, OTR, BCB, BCB-pmd 
Occupational Therapist 
Board Certified in Biofeedback 
Pelvic Floor Specialist 
262-928-2444 
DeeAnne.gilling@phci.org 
 
Lisa Vander Bloomer, PT, CSCS, Pelvic Floor Specialist 
Freedom Physical Therapy Services 
6908 N. Santa Monica Blvd 
Fox Point, WI  53217 
(414) 352-2082 
Lvanderbloomer@freedompt.com 
 
Erica Vitek MOT, OTR, BCB-PMD 
Aurora Sinai Medical Center 
945 N. 12th Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 
414-219-5241 
 Aurora Women's Pavilion Franklin 
4202 W. Oakwood Park Court, Suite 310 
Franklin, WI  53132   
414-855-2900 
External Pager:  414-222-0089 
erica.vitek@aurora.org 
 
Linda LaBorde PT, BCB-PMD 
Pelvic Floor Specialist 
ProHealth Care- Neurosciences Department 
725 American Avenue 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
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262-928-5139 
Linda.LaBorde@phci.org 
 
Rochelle Griffin, OTR, BCB-PMD 
Froedert Health Medical Group-Germantown 
W168 N11237 Western Ave. 
Germantown, WI 53022 
262-250-6179 
rochelle.griffin@froedterthealth.org 
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